





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP (M).802/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Dipty Prasad Neog.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Morigaon

Date of hearing : 4.9.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 4.9.2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Dipty Prasad Neog is present. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Morigaon, Smti Devahuti Deka, Assistant Commissioner is present as authorized by D.C.Morigaon. The SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Morigaon has submitted a written statement dated 4.9.2020 which is taken into records. She has mentioned in her WS that at the time of NRC updation process the RTI petition was misplaced unintentionally and petition has been traced out on 2.9.2020. However, the SPIO of Deputy Commissioner, Morigaon prepared the reply and furnished to the petitioner today, a copy of which is also given to the Registry of this Commission which is taken into records.
- 2. While examining the questions of the petitioner in his RTI petition dated 27.8.2018 the Commission observes that the questions are not put in the approved format of RTI Act, 2005. However, the reply furnished by the SPIO is handed over to the petitioner hence, the second appeal petition dated 26.4.2019 is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).802/2019

Dtd. 4.9.2020

Copy to:

- The SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Morigaon, PIN-782105, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Morigaon, PIN-782105, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Dipty Prasad Neog, 404, Sagar Apartments, Manik Nagar, Ghy-05, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.